7(e) below), the exercise of these warrants by the Corporation’s option holders has resulted in the
payment to Blue Note in the amount of $281 cash. Net proceeds received amount to $4,239.

(b) Stock option plan

The company has a stock option plan authorizing the Board of Directors to grant options to directors, officers,
employees and consultants to acquire common shares of the company at a price computed by reference to
the closing market price of the shares of the company on the business day before the company notifies the
stock exchanges of the grant of the option. The number of shares which may be granted to any one person
shall not exceed 5% (2% for consultants) over a twelve month period. The options will vest from the date of
the grant to 18 months and expire within 5 years, as determined by the board, with exceptions to death,
employment, etc. The company is authorized to issue a maximum of 14,612,600 common shares. This is an
increase from the previous maximum of 12,321,000 after board approval was obtained in June 2006.

   … continued

Forest Gate Resources Inc.

Notes to the Financial Statements (unaudited)

June 30, 2006

-10-

8. Share capital (continued)

(b) Stock options (continued)

The option activity, under the share option plan and information concerning outstanding and exercisable
options, is as follows:

 2006   2005

 Granted

Weighted
Average

Exercise Price Granted

Weighted
Average

Exercise Price
   $  $

Balance – December 31   4,715,500  0.22   1,776,000  0.15
Options granted under the stock option plan (*)   -   -   400,000  0.15
Options exercised   (100,400)   0.15   (396,000)  0.15

Balance – March 31  4,615,100  0.22   1,780,000  0.15
Options granted under the stock option plan (*)   -   -   -   -
Options exercised   -   -   (75,000)  0.16

Balance – June 30  4,615,100  0.22   1,705,000  0.15

(*) The following amounts were recorded as stock-based compensation and credited to contributed surplus
for options vesting in the period:

Three months ended

June 30
Six months ended

June 30
 2006 2005 2006 2005
 $ $ $ $

Management compensation 70,163 13,429 168,563 35,118
Consultant compensation 7,419 4,017 18,204 11,455

Total 77,582 17,446 186,767 46,573

As at June 30, 2006, the outstanding options, as issued under the stock option plan to directors and
shareholders for the purchase of one common share per option, are as follows:
   Weighted
   average
  Granted Exercisable Exercise price Expiry date
   $

  940,100   940,100  0.15 March 2008
  75,000   75,000 0.15 June 2009
  25,000   12,500 0.17 September 2009
   300,000   200,000 0.15 January 2010
   3,275,000   1,625,000 0.25 July 2010

  4,615,100   2,852,600  0.22

...continued

Forest Gate Resources Inc.